
Bucknell (8-16,5-6 Patriot) -vs- American (13-11,6-5 Patriot)
02/04/26 at Bender Arena, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Bucknell 60

American 59

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 953
Site: Bender Arena, Washington, DC
Referees: Sean Campbell, Greg Moyer, Sean Hull

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bucknell 24 36 60
American 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dörries,Amon * 38 8-12 0-2 5-7 3-4 7 1 0 3 0 2 21
21 Curtin,Pat * 26 3-9 2-4 4-4 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 2 12
24 Spadone,Achile * 38 4-9 1-5 0-0 3-8 11 4 3 2 0 1 9
02 Williams,Jayden * 37 2-8 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 2 0 1 8
03 Pachucki,Aleksander * 23 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
12 Berger,Quin 23 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
01 Meachem,Jacob 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 O'Brien,Patrick 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-44 7-20 15-17 6-25 31 17 10 14 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 5-12   41.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 19-44   43.2 % 7-20   35.0 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Williams,Jayden Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sprouse,Geoff * 26 4-10 4-9 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 2 12
04 Sebastian,Kade * 24 3-8 3-7 2-4 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 2 11
23 Jones,Greg * 34 3-13 1-7 3-4 4-4 8 1 4 3 0 1 10
32 Iturbe,Julen * 31 4-6 1-3 0-1 2-4 6 4 1 3 0 0 9
33 Mayock,Matt * 31 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 7
02 Collins,Madden 21 3-7 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 7
07 Nausadis,Wyatt 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
35 Eagan,Chris 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Hogans,Dean 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 12-36 7-11 16-21 37 17 16 11 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32   31.25 % 5-17   29.41 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 7-19   36.84 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 12-36   33.3 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jones,Greg Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American
FOUL  by CURTIN,PAT 19:43

19:43 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,GREG
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,GREG

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT

18:48 MISS JUMPER by SPROUSE,GEOFF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
TURNOVER  by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 18:35

18:35 STEAL  by SEBASTIAN,KADE
18:28 MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by DöRRIES,AMON --
MISS JUMPER by CURTIN,PAT 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT
18:05 MISS 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN

REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by CURTIN,PAT 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:46 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
17:46 SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF
17:46 SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN
17:46 SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN
17:46 SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT
17:46 SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS
17:29 MISS LAYUP by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
MISS 3PTR by SPADONE,ACHILE 17:06
REBOUND OFF by SPADONE,ACHILE --

17:02 FOUL  by EAGAN,CHRIS
16:53 FOUL  by COLLINS,MADDEN

GOOD FT by DöRRIES,AMON 16:53 1-2 H 1
SUB OUT by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 16:53
SUB IN by BERGER,QUIN 16:53
GOOD FT by DöRRIES,AMON 16:53 2-2

16:27 MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:24 SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
16:24 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE

FOUL  by CURTIN,PAT 16:24
SUB OUT by CURTIN,PAT 16:24
SUB IN by MEACHEM,JACOB 16:24

16:22 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MADDEN
STEAL  by DöRRIES,AMON 16:22
GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:18 4-2 V 2

16:04 TURNOVER  by EAGAN,CHRIS
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 16:04
TURNOVER  by DöRRIES,AMON 15:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:52 SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS
15:52 SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN
15:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MEACHEM,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by SPADONE,ACHILE 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NAUSADIS,WYATT
15:10 FOUL  by ITURBE,JULEN
15:10 TURNOVER  by ITURBE,JULEN

TURNOVER  by MEACHEM,JACOB 15:03
15:03 STEAL  by SEBASTIAN,KADE
14:51 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NAUSADIS,WYATT



-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 14:31 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --

14:23 MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MADDEN

14:03 SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT
14:03 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
14:03 SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF
14:03 SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT
13:59 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MADDEN

REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
SUB OUT by BERGER,QUIN 13:49
SUB IN by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 13:49
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:20 MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MADDEN
13:16 6-7 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 12:53 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --

12:28 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE
-- ASSIST  by SPROUSE,GEOFF

GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 12:06 10-10
11:55 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ITURBE,JULEN

-- ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT
11:39 FOUL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN
11:38 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
11:38 SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN
11:38 SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT
11:38 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
11:38 SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by MEACHEM,JACOB 11:38
SUB OUT by SPADONE,ACHILE 11:38
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,PATRICK 11:38
SUB IN by CURTIN,PAT 11:38
TURNOVER  by CURTIN,PAT 11:33
FOUL  by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 11:10

10:59 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
-- ASSIST  by NAUSADIS,WYATT

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 10:47 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER --

10:29 MISS 3PTR by NAUSADIS,WYATT
BLOCK  by O'BRIEN,PATRICK 10:29
REBOUND DEF by DöRRIES,AMON --
GOOD 3PTR by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER(fastbreak) 10:22 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --

09:57 MISS LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 09:39 18-15 V 3

09:12 TURNOVER  by NAUSADIS,WYATT
09:12 SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF
09:12 SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS
09:12 SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN
09:12 SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN

SUB OUT by DöRRIES,AMON 09:12
SUB IN by SPADONE,ACHILE 09:12
MISS JUMPER by CURTIN,PAT 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN
FOUL  by CURTIN,PAT 09:00
SUB OUT by CURTIN,PAT 09:00



SUB IN by BERGER,QUIN 09:00
08:49 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MADDEN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:44
FOUL  by BERGER,QUIN 08:41

08:24 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MADDEN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG

MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,PATRICK 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN

07:40 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by SPADONE,ACHILE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by MAYOCK,MATT
07:08 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint)
07:07 MISS TIPIN by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT
07:07 SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
07:07 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE
07:07 SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,PATRICK 07:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 07:07
SUB IN by MEACHEM,JACOB 07:07
SUB IN by DöRRIES,AMON 07:07

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG
07:03 MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,QUIN --
06:33 FOUL  by COLLINS,MADDEN

GOOD FT by BERGER,QUIN 06:33 19-18 V 1
06:33 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN
06:33 SUB IN by HOGANS,DEAN

GOOD FT by BERGER,QUIN 06:33 20-18 V 2
06:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
06:02 SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT

MISS LAYUP by BERGER,QUIN(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGANS,DEAN

FOUL  by BERGER,QUIN 05:32
05:32 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by MAYOCK,MATT

SUB OUT by MEACHEM,JACOB 05:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 05:32

05:32 20-20 GOOD FT by MAYOCK,MATT
05:18 FOUL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
05:18 SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF
05:18 SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by SPADONE,ACHILE 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE

04:37 20-23 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE
-- ASSIST  by ITURBE,JULEN

MISS LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN

03:43 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint)
03:19 FOUL  by ITURBE,JULEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by HOGANS,DEAN
03:19 SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN
03:19 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
03:19 SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BERGER,QUIN 03:19
SUB IN by MEACHEM,JACOB 03:19
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 03:19 21-25 H 4



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 03:19 22-25 H 3
02:54 MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE

REBOUND DEF by MEACHEM,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by SPADONE,ACHILE 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by JONES,GREG
02:20 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE

01:37 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAUSADIS,WYATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by DöRRIES,AMON --
GOOD TIPIN by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 01:03 24-29 H 5

00:44 MISS JUMPER by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:23 MISS LAYUP by SEBASTIAN,KADE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG

00:19 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG

00:14 MISS 3PTR by NAUSADIS,WYATT
-- REBOUND OFF by SEBASTIAN,KADE

FOUL  by SPADONE,ACHILE 00:13
00:12 MISS FT by SEBASTIAN,KADE

-- REBOUND OFF by SEBASTIAN,KADE
00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
00:08 SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS
00:08 SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF
00:08 SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by NAUSADIS,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DöRRIES,AMON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American
20:00 SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT
20:00 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE

SUB OUT by MEACHEM,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by CURTIN,PAT 20:00

19:42 FOUL  by MAYOCK,MATT
TURNOVER  by DöRRIES,AMON 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
19:25 TURNOVER  by SPROUSE,GEOFF

STEAL  by SPADONE,ACHILE 19:25
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 19:20 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by CURTIN,PAT --

18:59 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE
-- ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT

TURNOVER  by CURTIN,PAT 18:33
SUB OUT by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 18:33
SUB IN by BERGER,QUIN 18:33

18:19 TURNOVER  by JONES,GREG
STEAL  by DöRRIES,AMON 18:19

18:16 FOUL  by SEBASTIAN,KADE
GOOD FT by BERGER,QUIN(fastbreak) 18:16 28-32 H 4
GOOD FT by BERGER,QUIN(fastbreak) 18:16 29-32 H 3

18:16 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
18:16 SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN
17:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --



MISS 3PTR by CURTIN,PAT 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:08 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG

MISS LAYUP by CURTIN,PAT(in the paint) 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MADDEN

16:38 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,MADDEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

15:49 MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by DöRRIES,AMON 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SPROUSE,GEOFF
15:25 MISS JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 15:16 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --

14:57 MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
GOOD JUMPER by SPADONE,ACHILE(in the paint) 14:27 33-37 H 4

14:10 TURNOVER  by ITURBE,JULEN
STEAL  by CURTIN,PAT 14:10
GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,QUIN 14:00 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --

13:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57

13:57 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN
13:57 SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN
13:57 SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
13:57 SUB IN by HOGANS,DEAN
13:57 SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT
13:57 SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 13:57
SUB IN by MEACHEM,JACOB 13:57

13:28 36-40 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF
-- ASSIST  by JONES,GREG

13:07 FOUL  by NAUSADIS,WYATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:07

13:07 SUB OUT by HOGANS,DEAN
13:07 SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS
13:07 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE
13:07 SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN

SUB OUT by MEACHEM,JACOB 13:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 13:07
MISS LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 13:02
REBOUND OFF by SPADONE,ACHILE --

13:02 FOUL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
13:02 SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF
13:02 SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN

MISS 3PTR by BERGER,QUIN 12:44
REBOUND OFF by DöRRIES,AMON --
GOOD 3PTR by CURTIN,PAT 12:36 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by SPADONE,ACHILE --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN
REBOUND DEF by BERGER,QUIN --
MISS 3PTR by DöRRIES,AMON 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
FOUL  by SPADONE,ACHILE 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by JONES,GREG
11:21 SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT



11:14 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MADDEN
REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,PAT --

11:05 FOUL  by NAUSADIS,WYATT
GOOD FT by CURTIN,PAT 11:05 40-40
GOOD FT by CURTIN,PAT 11:05 41-40 V 1
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 10:54

10:54 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
10:54 SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT
10:54 SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF
10:54 SUB IN by JONES,GREG
10:35 41-42 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DöRRIES,AMON 10:17
10:17 STEAL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
09:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by ITURBE,JULEN
FOUL  by BERGER,QUIN 09:55

09:40 TURNOVER  by JONES,GREG
STEAL  by CURTIN,PAT 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIN,PAT(in the paint) 09:27 43-42 V 1

09:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by ITURBE,JULEN

FOUL  by BERGER,QUIN 08:57
SUB OUT by CURTIN,PAT 08:57
SUB IN by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 08:57

08:49 MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG

FOUL  by SPADONE,ACHILE 08:47
08:47 FOUL TECH by JONES,GREG
08:47 TURNOVER  by JONES,GREG

FOUL TECH by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:47
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:47

08:47 MISS FT by JONES,GREG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERGER,QUIN 08:47
SUB IN by CURTIN,PAT 08:47

08:47 43-43 GOOD FT by JONES,GREG
MISS JUMPER by CURTIN,PAT(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT
07:59 MISS LAYUP by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by CURTIN,PAT(fastbreak) 07:51 46-43 V 3
ASSIST  by SPADONE,ACHILE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN
07:50 SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT
07:50 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE
07:50 SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT
07:31 MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE

REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,PAT --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN
06:47 46-46 GOOD 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN

-- ASSIST  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:13

05:59 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPROUSE,GEOFF

MISS JUMPER by SPADONE,ACHILE(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
GOOD TIPIN by SPADONE,ACHILE(in the paint) 05:30 48-48

05:12 48-51 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF
-- ASSIST  by NAUSADIS,WYATT



04:46 FOUL  by ITURBE,JULEN
04:46 SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
04:46 SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF
04:46 SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN
04:46 SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT

SUB OUT by PACHUCKI,ALEKSANDER 04:46
SUB IN by BERGER,QUIN 04:46
GOOD FT by DöRRIES,AMON 04:46 49-51 H 2
GOOD FT by DöRRIES,AMON 04:46 50-51 H 1

04:17 MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:06

03:54 50-54 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,MADDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DöRRIES,AMON(in the paint) 03:33 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by SPADONE,ACHILE --

03:33 FOUL  by ITURBE,JULEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT
03:33 SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF

MISS FT by DöRRIES,AMON 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG

03:15 TURNOVER  by ITURBE,JULEN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 03:14

03:02 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,PAT --

02:39 FOUL  by COLLINS,MADDEN
GOOD FT by CURTIN,PAT 02:39 53-54 H 1

02:39 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN
02:39 SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE

GOOD FT by CURTIN,PAT 02:39 54-54
02:10 MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF

-- REBOUND OFF by SEBASTIAN,KADE
FOUL  by CURTIN,PAT 02:10

02:10 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
02:10 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by SEBASTIAN,KADE

GOOD JUMPER by SPADONE,ACHILE(in the paint) 01:53 56-56
01:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYOCK,MATT
01:34 56-59 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF

-- ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT
01:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SPADONE,ACHILE 01:11
01:11 BLOCK  by SEBASTIAN,KADE

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG
00:42 MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE

REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
TURNOVER  by BERGER,QUIN 00:28
FOUL  by SPADONE,ACHILE 00:24

00:24 MISS FT by ITURBE,JULEN
REBOUND DEF by DöRRIES,AMON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:18
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 00:09
REBOUND OFF by DöRRIES,AMON --

00:06 FOUL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF
GOOD FT by DöRRIES,AMON 00:06 57-59 H 2
MISS FT by DöRRIES,AMON 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SPROUSE,GEOFF
FOUL  by DöRRIES,AMON 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by SEBASTIAN,KADE
REBOUND DEF by SPADONE,ACHILE --



GOOD 3PTR by SPADONE,ACHILE(fastbreak) 00:00 60-59 V 1


